

SALT LAKE COUNTY

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0617	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Discussion Items		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	6/2/2023		In control:	Council Work Session	
On agenda:	6/20/2023		Final action:		
Title:	Salt Lake County Noxious Weed Control Board RE-Appointment				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. RonJones_2023_resume.pdf, 3. RonJones_2023_redactedapplication.pdf				
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Act	ion	Result

Requested Agenda Date:

6/2/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

Salt Lake County Noxious Weed Control Board RE-Appointment

RE-Appointment: Ron Jones

Requested Agenda Item Description: The noxious weed board is a 5-member board consisting of 2 farmers, or persons involved in production agriculture. Ron Jones has served previous terms and is one of the few wheat farmers left in Salt Lake County. His knowledge and expertise of are farming over many decades on the southwest part of the Salt Lake Valley are valuable to the weed board. As it is very difficult to find busy farmers to volunteer their time in the weed board, we appreciate his time and willingness to serve a 2nd term.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Michelle Hicks, Operations Manager

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Michelle Hicks, Operations Manager

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes